INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MULTITRACK - connections diagram

AQFORM

LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

on / off (+ optional DALI)
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N {N] = Ta8v on / off + DALI wiring:
@ 2 48V: ,+” and ,,-”
LED DRIVER a DALI ,,D+” and ,,D-”
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Double circuit on / off
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N TS ] =] 148V double on / off circuit wiring:
©) &) ' 1st 48V driver: ,,+” and ,,-”
l 1st LED DRIVER = 2nd 48V driver: ,D+” and ,,D-”
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2nd LED DRIVER

DALI example

(for double on/off circuit connection

replace DALI by 2nd 48V power line)

CV LED driver 48 V - max 150W

CV LED driver 48 V - max 70W

distance (L)

5m

10m

20m

30m

distance (L)

5m

10m

20m

30m

cable diameter

1,5mm’/ AWG15

2,5mm?/ AWG13

4mm’/ AWG11

4mm?/ AWG1

cable diameter

0,75mm’/ AWG18

1mm’/ AWG17

1,5mm’/ AWG15

2,5mm’/ AWG13
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